Page 1 of 8
Content
Table of Contents
Page 1-2: Introduction &
Step ID
Instructions
Page 3:     Single Step Parts
Page 4-5:  Double Step

Documents
How to read the
part number code:
(This only pertains to units
built after February 1999)
SAMPLE: 90XX0Y000
XX = 2 Digit Series No.
Y = Time frame
If this 6th digit is a “6
thru 8”, then that
indicates it was built
between early 1999,
and late 2005 to early
2006.
CONTINUED ON PAGE 2
 NOTE
© Copyright Power Gear Issued: February 2014 #82-ST0501, Rev. 0B
This sheet is to assist in identifying the Kwikee step model #
and part #, for steps built after late 2005 to present.  It will also
assist in determining replacement part numbers for each step
component.
STANDARD STEP IDENTIFICATION
Kwikee Step
Identification and
Replacement Parts
Guide
1217 E. 7th St.
Mishawaka, IN 46544
 TIP
SHEET
To identify the standard step part number or series number, look for the
Kwikee label under the step on the mounting surface that attaches to the
coach. The label will show the part number of the step.
You may have to have the step extended to see the label. Below are a couple
examples of different labels used on the steps.
EXAMPLE 1:
• This label shows the part #902806025.
• The 3rd and 4th digits of the part number indicate this is a 28 series step.
• The 6th digit indicates this step was built between 1999 and 2005.
We can confirm this time frame by the build date of October, 17, 2003, shown
in the upper right corner of the label.
• This step would not have originally had the IMGL components
installed.
NOTE: The serial number cannot be used for identification.
Page 2 of 8
 EXAMPLE 2:
If this is a “9”, then it
indicates it is built after